Docket No.: INF-102 04-14-2003 FORM F<sup>10</sup> 0-1595 (Modified) SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-( ) Patent and Trademark Office CMB No . 351-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) li fallalı ülü ülü Υ. F08A/REV: 3 Tab se tings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, rieday rought the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): PE ER POECHMUELLER Name: Infineon Technologies North America Corp. 4.2.03 Address: 1730 North First Street ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance:  $\boxtimes$ ssignment Merger ☐ Change of Name City: San Jose Security Agreement State/Prov.: CA Country: USA ZIP: 95112 )ther Execution Date: April 1, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No 1. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 10404561 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/2/03 B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Nal ne: Michael A. Oblon 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Relistration No. 42,956 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Acteress: Shaw Pittman LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1650 Tysons Boulevard 00000071 10404561 /11/3 03 TDIAZ1 8. Deposit account number: 40.00 OP 0 FC:8 21 50-1390 City: McLean State/Prov.: VA ZIP: 22102 Co: ntry: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3. Sta ement and signature. To he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 2, 2003 Mi hael A. Oblon Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013940 FRAME: 0031

## INFINEON DOCKET NO. 2002P50425US O.C. DOCKET NO. INF-102

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, PETER POECHMUELLER, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies North America Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1730 North First Street, San Jose, CA, 95112, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed herewith, entitled:

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANUFACTURING DRAMS WITH REDUCED SELF-REFRESH CURRENT REQUIREMENTS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements an the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country (such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided by the International

## INFINEON DOCKET NO. 2002P50425US O.C. DOCKET NO. INF-102

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended) and to invoke and claim said rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Assignee to fill in the following blanks specifying the United States Serial No. and filing date for said application above identified:

U.S. Serial No.:	
Filed:	

but Assignee's failure to do so shall have no bearing whatsoever upon the validity or legal effect of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT

SIGNATURE:

RECORDED: 04/02/2003

NAME: PETER POECHMUE

Date: April 1 2003

Document #: 1228500 v.1

2/2

**PATENT** REEL: 013940 FRAME: 0033